NOTICE AND CONSENT
"DO NOT DISCUSS CLASSIFIED INFORMATION ON UNSECURE TELEPHONES. OFFICIAL DOD TELEPHONES
ARE SUBJECT TO MONITORING FOR COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY PURPOSES AT ALL TIMES."

"DOD telephones are provided for the transmission of official government information only and
are subject to communications security monitoring at all times. Use of official DOD telephones constitutes
consent to communications security telephone monitoring."

Air Force Materiel Command

Robins Air Force Base, Georgia

Telephone Directory
AREA CODE 478

COMMERCIAL DIRECT DIAL DSN DIRECT DIAL
926-XXXX 468-XXXX
327-XXXX 497-XXXX
222-XXXX 472-XXXX

201-XXXX 241-XXXX

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE
(COMMERGCIAL). ..o, 926-1110

INFORMATION ASSISTANCE
(DN e 468-1001

ON-BASE SWITCHBOARD
OPERATION. L.ttt 0

CIVIL ENGINEER . ... o 468-5657
EMERGENCY ..o 911
COMMAND POST ..., 497-2612

CHAPLAIN. .o 468-2821



RAFB PHONE QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

Aero Club:

AAFES BX:

Air Force Aid Society:

Air Passenger Terminal:

Airline Ticket Office:

Airman & Family Readiness Center:
Arts & Crafts:

Bank — Robins Federal:

Bank — Suntrust:

Base Operations:

Base Restaurant:

Bowling Center (Robins Lanes):
Bowling Center (Snack Bar):

CE Service Calls:

Chaplain:

Child Development Center (East):
Child Development Center (West):
Clothing Sales:

Commissary:

Command Post:

Command Post (116 ACW):
Command Post (AFRC):
Communications Help Desk:
Conference Center:

Dental Clinic:

Dining Facility (Wynn):

926-4867

923-5537

926-1256

926-3166

923-2700

926-1256

926-5282

923-3773

329-5710

926-2114

926-6972

926-2112

926-5240

327-7447

926-2821

926-5805

926-3080

926-2394

222-7618

327-2612

327-2612

327-0680

926-4357

926-7400

327-8056

926-6596

DRMO:

Education Center:

Equal Opportunity:
Equipment Rental (MWR):
Fairways Grille (Golf Course):
Fam Camp:

Family Advocacy:

Family Support Center:

Fire Protection Division:
Fitness Center:

Fitness Center Annex:

Flight line Dining Facility:
Golf Course:

Health & Wellness Center:
Heritage Club:

Horizons Event Center:
Housing Maintenance:
Housing Office:

ID Cards/DEERS/In-processing
Immunizations:

Information, Tickets & Travel:
Inspector General:
Laboratory Services:

Legal Office:

Library:

Lodging (Pine Oaks):

Medical Appointments:

926-3437

327-3884

926-2131

926-4001

923-1717

926-4500

327-8398

926-1256

926-5523

926-2128

926-2840

327-4180

926-4103

327-8480

222-7864

926-5665

929-3142

497-7867

222-6862

327-7921

926-2945

926-5111

327-7930

926-9276

327-8761

926-2100

327-7850



Military Pay/Travel Pay:

MPF (Customer Service):

Museum of Aviation:
OSl:

Outdoor Recreation:
Passenger Terminal:
Pharmacy:

Photo Lab:

Post Office:

Public Affairs:

Red Cross:

Safety Office:

SARC:

Security Forces:
Service Station:
Shoppette:

Skeet Range:

Telephone Repair Service:

Theater:

Thrift Shop:

Vehicle Ops:
Veterinary Services:
Weather Line:

Youth Center:

926-4022

472-6862

926-6870

926-2141

926-4001

926-3166

327-8150

926-6386

926-3078

926-2137

923-6332

926-6271

497-7272

926-2187

923-7292

923-5085

926-4733

926-4357

926-2919

923-1686

926-3566

327-8448

926-3179

926-2110



ROBINS AFB DIRECTORY & OPERATING HOURS

AAFES — Alterations

328-4422

Monday through Friday: 9 a.m.to 6 p.m.
Saturday: 9a.m.to 2 p.m.

Sunday: Closed

AAFES - Anthony's Pizza
(478) 929-0157

Monday through Friday: 10:30 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Saturday: 11 a.m.to 4 p.m.
Sunday: Closed

AAFES — Barber Shop

923-5421

Monday through Saturday: 9 a.m.to 6 p.m.
Sunday: 11a.m.to5p.m.

AAFES — Beauty Shop

923-7027

Monday through Saturday: 8 a.m.to 6 p.m.
Sunday: 11a.m.to 5 p.m.

AAFES - BX

923-5537

Monday through Saturday: 9 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Sunday: 10 a.m.to 6 p.m.

AAFES - Burger King

(478) 922-6579

Monday through Friday: 5:30 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Saturday: 7a.m.to 4 p.m.

Sunday: 10:30a.m.to 4 p.m.

AAFES - Charley's Grilled Subs
(478) 929-0157

Monday through Friday: 10:30 a.m.to 7 p.m.

Saturday: 11 a.m.to 5 p.m.
Sunday: 9a.m.to 3 p.m.

AAFES - Dunkin Donuts

(478) 929-0157

Monday through Friday: 6 a.m.to 5 p.m.
Saturday: 7a.m.to 4 p.m.

Sunday: 9a.m.to 5 p.m.

AAFES - Express/Class Six

(478) 923-5085

Monday through Friday: 6:30 a.m.to 9 p.m.
Saturday: 9a.m.to 9 p.m.

Sunday: 9a.m.to 8 p.m.

AAFES — Firearms Counter
Monday through Saturday: 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Sunday: 12 p.m.to 4 p.m.

AAFES - Firestone Complete Auto Care
(478) 922-2225

Monday through Saturday: 7 a.m.to 6 p.m.
Sunday: Closed

AAFES — Flower Shop

918-0505

Monday through Saturday: 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Sunday: Closed

AAFES - Gas Station

(478) 923-7292

Monday through Friday: 6:30 a.m. to 9 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: 8 a.m. to 9 p.m.

AAFES — GNC

922-2868

Monday through Saturday: 9 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Sunday: 11a.m.to 5 p.m.



AAFES — Laundry/Dry Cleaning

929-8889

Monday through Friday: 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Saturday: 9a.m.to 4 p.m.

Sunday: Closed

AAFES — Military Clothing

923-0572

Monday through Friday: 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Saturday: 10 a.m.to 2 p.m.

Sunday: Closed

AAFES - Optical Shop

328-1660

Monday through Saturday: 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Sunday: 11a.m.to 5 p.m.

AAFES - Popeyes

(478) 929-0157

Monday through Saturday: 10:30 a.m.to 7 p.m.
Sunday: 10:30 a.m.to 6 p.m.

AAFES — Subway

929-0157

Monday through Friday: 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Saturday: 9a.m.to 7 p.m.

Sunday: 10 a.m.to 6 p.m.

AAFES - Taco John's

(478) 929-0157

Monday through Friday: 10:30 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Saturday: 11 a.m.to 4 p.m.

Sunday: Closed

AAFES — Wireless Phone Kiosk

929-5571

Monday through Saturday: 9 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Sunday: 10 a.m.to 6 p.m.

Airman & Family Readiness Center

926-1256

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Ambulance
9-1-1

Arts & Crafts Center

926-5282

Monday through Thursday: 9 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.
Friday: 10 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Base Restaurant

926-6972

Monday through Friday
Breakfast: 6 a.m.to 10 a.m.
Lunch: 11a.m.to 1 p.m.

Bowling Center (Robins Lanes)
926-2112

Monday through Thursday: 11 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.
(Leagues: 6 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.)

Friday: 11 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

(Leagues: 6 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.)
(Thunder Alley: 9 p.m.to 11 p.m.)
Saturday: 1:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
(Leagues 10 a.m. to 1:30 pm.)
(Thunder Alley: 9 p.m.to 11 p.m.)
Sunday and holidays: 1 p.m.to 8 p.m.

Bowling Snack Bar (On Spot Café)

926-5240

Monday through Thursday: 10:30 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Friday: 10:30a.m. to 8 p.m.

Saturday: 11 a.m.to 8 p.m.

Sunday: 1 p.m.to 8 p.m.

CDC West

926-3080

Monday through Friday: 6:30 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed



CDC East

926-5805

Monday through Friday: 6:30 am. to 6 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Command Post
327-2612
Open: 24/7

Commissary

222-7618

Monday : Closed

Tuesday through Friday: 9 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Saturday: 9 a.m.to 6 p.m.

Sunday: 10a.m.to 6 p.m.

Dental Clinic
327-8056

Monday through Friday: 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Dining Facility — Wynn
926-6596

Breakfast: 5:30 a.m.to 8 a.m.
Lunch: 11a.m.to 1 p.m.
Dinner: 4:30 p.m.to 7 p.m.

Education Center
327-3884

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Equal Opportunity
926-2131

Monday through Friday: 7:45 a.m. to 3:45 p.m.

(Appointments Only)
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Fam Camp

926-4500

Monday through Friday: 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Fire Department (Non-emergency)
926-5523
24/7

Fitness Center
926-2128

Monday through Thursday: 4:30a.m. to 11:30 p.m.

Fridays: 4:30 a.m.to 11 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: 8 a.m. to 4 p.m.
Holidays: 8 a.m.to 4 p.m.

Fitness Center Annex

926-2840

Monday through Friday: 6 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Visitor Control Center (Pass and Registration)
926-4208

Monday through Friday: 7 a.m. to 4 p.m.
Visitor Center — closed Saturday and Sunday

Health & Wellness Center

327-8480

Monday through Friday: 7 p.m.to 4 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Honor Guard

926-9775

Monday through Friday: 8 a.m.to 5 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Housing Office

926-3776

Monday through Friday: 8 a.m.to 4 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Housing Office (Maintenance)
929-3142
Open 24/7



Information, Tickets and Travel
926-2945

Monday through Friday: 9 a.m.to 5 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Inspector General
926-5111

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m. —4:30 p.m.

Saturday and Sunday: Closed

IG - Fraud, Waste and Abuse Hotline
926-2393

Law Enforcement Desk
926-2187
Open: 24/7

Legal Office

926-9276

Monday through Thursday: 9 a.m.to 12 p.m.
lp.m.todp.m.

Friday through Sunday: Closed

Library

327-8761

Monday through Thursday: Noonto 7 p.m.
Friday: Closed

Saturday: Noonto 5 p.m.

Sunday: Closed

Lodging (Pine Oaks)
926-2100
Open 24/7

MPF — Customer Service/ID cards/DEERS/In-
processing

222-6862

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m. to 4 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Office of Special Investigations

926-2141

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m.to 5 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Outdoor Recreation

926-4001

Monday through Friday: 8 a.m.to 5 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Passenger Terminal

926-3166

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Pharmacy

327-8150

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Post Office
926-3078

Public Affairs

926-2137

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Red Cross
923-6332

Retiree Activity Office
Robins.rao@gmail.com

Wednesday and Friday: 1 p.m.to 3 p.m.

Safety

926-6271

Monday through Friday: 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed


mailto:Robins.rao@gmail.com

Sexual Assault Prevention & Response
327-7272
Open: 24/7

Thrift Shop

923-1686

Wednesday: 10a.m.to1 p.m.and 3 p.m. to 6 p.m.
Friday: 10a.m.to 1 p.m.

First Saturday of the month: 10a.m.to 1 p.m.

Veterinary Services

327-8448

Monday through Friday: 8 a.m.to 4 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Weather Line
926-0969

Youth Center

926-2110

Monday through Thursday: 3 p.m.to 7 p.m.
Friday: 3 p.m.to 10 p.m.

Saturday: 5 p.m. to 10 p.m.

Sunday: Closed
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